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DD PROGRAM AND REGIONAL ASSIGNMENTS 
(effective 8/1/2011) 

EMPLOYEE STATEWIDE PROGRAM 
ASSIGNMENTS 

REGIONAL ASSIGNMENTS 

Kristine Duffy, (503) 945-9791 
kristine.duffy@state.or.us 

Regional Crisis Services DD157, DD44; 
SIS Tier Reviews; Development/Wait list; 

LT Kids Supports DD151 

Southern:  Coos, Curry, Douglas, 
Jackson, Josephine, Klamath 

Mariah Forrest (503) 947-1105 
mariah.forrest@state.or.us 

Employment Services DD54: 
Transportation DD53 

Metro/NW:  Clatsop, Columbia, 
Washington 

Jessie Martin, (503) 945-9798 
jessie.m.martin@state.or.us 

Supported Living DD51; 
Rent Subsidy DD56 

Cascade: Crook, Deschutes,  
Jefferson, Lane, Warm Springs 

Darlene O’Keeffe, (503) 945-9817 
darlene.b.okeeffe@state.or.us 

Local Administration; Mental Health 
Services – coordination and planning; 

CDDP Reviews 

Metro: Clackamas, Multnomah 

Ken Ralph, (503) 947-5191 
ken.ralph@state.or.us 

24 hour Residential Services 
 

Eastern:  Baker, Grant, Gilliam, Harney, 
Hood River, Lake, Malheur, 

Morrow/Wheeler, Sherman, Wallowa, 
Union, Umatilla, Wasco  

Dan Boyd (503) 945-6976 
daniel.k.boyd@state.or.us  

Emergency Preparedness;  North & South Valley:  Benton, 
Lincoln, Linn, Marion, Polk, 

 Tillamook, Yamhill 
Corissa Neufeldt (503) 945-6742 

corissa.neufeldt@state.or.us  
CDDP Review Follow-up; Adults DD49 

Comprehensive In-home Services 
Statewide 

Marilee Bell, (503) 947-5262 
marilee.bell@state.or.us 

ISP Coordinator; TA requests for person 
centered planning & ISP related issues; 

DD Service Coordination Specialist; 
Comprehensive Services complaints  

Statewide 

Dana Hittle, (503) 945-5810 
dana.hittle@state.or.us 

Medicaid Waivers; Quality Assurance; 
back-up SERT  

Statewide 

Julie Harrison, (503) 945-9794 
julie.a.harrison@state.or.us 

eXPRS Special Project;  
 

 

Diana Jacobsen, (503) 378-5001 
diana.jacobsen@state.or.us 

Children’s Foster Care Statewide 

Debbi Kraus-Dorn, 503-378-5577 
debbi.kraus-dorn@state.or.us 

Children’s Residential and Proctor Care Statewide 

Bruce Baker, 503-945-9800, 
bruce.m.baker@state.or.us 

Family Support – Children Statewide 

Janet Straw, (971) 673-2990 
janet.straw@state.or.us 

Support Services: Strategic Plan and 
Operations; Crisis Services, and Support 

Services related Complaints 

Brokerages:  Community Pathways Inc, 
Inclusion Inc, Independence NW, 

Mentor OR (Metro), Self Determination 
Resources Inc, UCP Connections 

Mike Parr, (503) 945-6109 
mike.r.parr@state.or.us 

Support Services: Daily Operations; 
Rule; Web page 

Brokerages: Integrated Services 
Network, Resource Connections of OR, 

Mentor OR (Mid-Valley) 
Kathleen Bonn, (503) 947-5177 

kathleen.j.bonn@state.or.us 
Support Services: Provider 

Relationships; Quality Assurance; Data; 
PC 20 for Kids and Adults; 

Employment 

Brokerages: Full Access, Creative 
Supports Inc, Southern OR Regional 

Brokerage, Eastern OR Support 
Services Brokerage  



08/04/11 
C:\Documents and Settings\OR0201280\Desktop\import\dd prog regional assign.doc 

 
EMPLOYEE STATEWIDE PROGRAM 

ASSIGNMENTS 
REGIONAL ASSIGNMENTS 

Vacant D&E Coordinator,  
(503) 947-4241 

Eligibility1; Title XIX; 
CIIS complaints 

Cascade, Valley and Eastern Regions 

Chelas Kronenberg, (503) 945-6799 
chelas.a.kronenberg@state.or.us 

Eligibility1; Title XIX; 
 CIIS complaints 

Metro/NW and Southern Regions 

Mary Lowry, (503) 947-5193 
mary.e.lowry@state.or.us 

Adult Forensics 
 (PSRB, OSH, OSP, DOC); 

State Operated Community Program 

Metro and Southern Regions 

Matt Bighouse, (503) 945-9820 
matt.l.bighouse@state.or.us 

Adult Forensics 
(PSRB, OSH, OSP, DOC); 

State Operated Community Program 

Washington, Columbia, Clatsop, 
Cascade, Valley, and Eastern Regions 

Laura Soyster (971) 673-2294 
laura.soyster@state.or.us 

Nursing Home Diversion  Clatsop, Columbia, Metro (Washington, 
Multnomah, Clackamas) 

Steve Bailey, (541) 278-4915 
Steve.bailey@state.or.us 

On the Move/Nursing Home Diversion 
(adults and children) 

Statewide 

Brent Watkins, (503) 947-5097 
Brent.watskins@state.or.us 

On the Move/Nursing Home Diversion 
(adults and children) 

Statewide 

Bruce Jenness (503) 945-9483 office,  
(503) 931-3931 cell 

bruce.w.jenness@state.or.us 

Abuse Investigations Coordinator Baker, Clatsop, Columbia, Crook, 
Deschutes, Grant, Gilliam, Harney, 

Jefferson, Lane, Lake, Malheur, Marion, 
Mid-Columbia (Hood River, Sherman, 

Wasco), Morrow, Union, Wallowa, 
Wheeler 

Jeff McVay, (503) 947-4205 office,  
(503) 931-6177 cell 

jeff.mcvay@state.or.us 

Abuse Investigations Coordinator Benton, Clackamas, Coos, Curry, 
Douglas, Jackson, Josephine, Klamath, 

Lincoln, Linn, Polk 
Tina Strahan, (503) 945-9832 office, 

(503) 510-1084 cell 
tina.strahan@state.or.us 

Abuse Investigations Coordinator Multnomah, Tillamook,  
Washington, Yamhill 

Simon Turner, (503) 945-9217 office, 
(503) 931-9474 cell 

Simon.turner@state.or.us 

Chief Investigator OIT Umatilla 

 

 
*  Children’s Residential and Proctor Care Services Contracts will be passed on to the Contract Administration Unit. 
** OTAC  TA requests, previously managed by Mary Lowry, will be taken over by Kathryn Sky Hawk in Contracts 

Administration unit. 

                                      
1 Includes Diagnosis and Evaluation activities per ORS 427 


